
FIRST PRIMARY ELECTION 
SEPTEMBER 5, 2000 

GADSDEN COUNTY, FLORIDA 
SEPTEMBER 5, 2000 - 1st PRIMARY 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  ABS. G. TOTAL 

CONGRESSIONAL 
UNITED STATES SENATOR 
NEWALL JEROME DAUGHTREY - D 118 93 13 48 170 30 34 15 71 33 55 17 62 16 15 32 57 879 
DAVID B. HIGGINBOTTOM - D 117 63 19 28 104 28 34 21 67 27 46 22 40 20 24 34 63 757 
BILL NELSON - D 
TOTAL VOTES 
UNDER VOTES 

1341 932 
1701 1200 
125 109 

194 373 1535 329 281 189 772 243 
245 505 1935 422 373 251 1004 338 
19 56 126 34 24 26 94 35 

564 
712 
45 

271 
351 
41 

404 
535 
29 

220 
276 
19 

234 
292 
19 

341 
441 
34 

737 
924 

67 

8960 
11505 

902 
OVER VOTES 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 

UNITED STATES SENATOR 
HAMILTON A. S. BARTLETT - R 25 22 7 8 17 9 5 5 14 1  6  7  4  8  15  2  6  161  
BILL McCOLLUM - R 82 113 25 25 29 45 5 15 32 9 10 16 1 38 70 4 52 571 
TOTAL VOTES 117 140 33 40 49 58 10 20 47 10 17 25 5 48 86 6 4 773 
UNDER VOTES 10  5  1  7  3  4  0  0  1  0  1  2  0  2  1  0  0  41  
OVER VOTES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



FIRST PRIMARY ELECTION 
SEPTEMBER 5, 2000 

GADSDEN COUNTY, FLORIDA 

STATE 
COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION 
JAMES BUSH, III - D 499 327 65 143 673 113 123 61 228 106 230 93 215 68 56 126 227 3353 
GEORGE H. SHELDON - D 
TOTAL VOTES 
UNDER VOTES 

961 676 
1701 1200 
241 194 

138 277 1082 250 211 152 614 187 
245 505 1935 422 373 251 1004 338 
42 85 180 58 39 38 162 45 

421 
712 
60 

201 
351 
57 

283 
535 
37 

170 
276 
37 

197 
292 
39 

271 
441 
44 

566 
924 
129 

6657 
11505 
1487 

OVER VOTES 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 

STATE SENATOR 
EDDIE BOONE - D 399 246 66 55 196 129 75 31 168 47 74 46 63 62 66 47 165 1935 
JANEGALE BOYD - D 273 192 73 56 215 98 59 40 243 61 107 57 55 60 77 29 159 1854 
DEAN J. FENN - D 184 54 19 14 143 87 95 101 112 41 49 163 13 9 30 24 96 1234 
ALFRED "AL" LAWSON - D 
TOTAL VOTES 
UNDER VOTES 

813 673 
1701 1200 

27 30 

80 368 1336 100 135 68 449 180 
245 505 1935 422 373 251 1004 338 

7 12 44 7 9 11 32 7 

464 
712 

16 

79 
351 

6 

392 
535 

12 

140 
276 

4 

115 
292 

4 

329 
441 

12 

480 
924 

23 

6201 
11505 

263 
OVER VOTES 5  5  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  2  2  0  0  1  0  0  1  18  

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST. 8 
KENNETH BARBER - D 340 190 44 157 591 4 82 11 185 77 217 21 165 51 55 103 151 2444 
MICHAEL DOBSON - D 256 143 42 36 170 1 41 15 126 33 49 13 45 28 31 38 126 1193 
FREDDIE L. GROOMES - D 300 294 33 134 376 1 71 4 145 60 108 22 90 63 42 98 122 1963 
CARRIE MITCHELL-LONG - D 81 57 21 25 94 0 16 8 65 25 64 11 56 16 24 34 64 661 
CURTIS RICHARDSON - D 
TOTAL VOTES 
UNDER VOTES 

506 383 
1701 1200 
218 128 

59 104 562 0 81 21 299 101 
245 505 1935 6 327 79 1004 338 
46 49 141 0 36 20 184 41 
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441 
34 

282 
864 
115 

3124 
10568 
1170 

OVER VOTES 0  5  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  1  0  0  4  13  
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